Ross Lord & Earl Bales Parks Loop 55 RIDE
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Ross Lord & Earl Bales Parks Loop

0.0 Q@ Start of route 0.3

0.3 = From Hendon Ave. near the 0.3
Finch Station, turn R into the
park

0.6 =5 Slight R onto new bike path 0.1

0.7 ¢ Cross Talbot Rd. and continue 1.8
on Finch Hydro Corridor Trail

2.5 = Cross Bathurst to continue on 1.0
Finch Corridor Trail

3.5 = Rtoward Torresdale Ave. 0.3

3.8 4= Slight L /right to Torresdale 0.3
Ave

42 4= Linto G Ross Lord Park 2.1
keeping L

6.2 = Ronto Steeles Ave W 0.3

6.6 - RontoHidden Trail 1.6

8.1 = Slight R thru Hidden Trail Park 0.1

8.2 = Ronto Milersgrove Dr 0.4

8.6 =9 Ronto Fisherville Rd 0.1

8.7 = Rinto G Ross Lord Park 1.3

9.9 = RontoTorresdale Ave 0.3

10.3 = R, heading back toward Finch = 0.3
Corridor Trail

10.6 = RatFinch Corridor 0.6
Recreational Trail

11.2 4= L atroundabout 0.4

11.6 4= Left/right at Finch to 0.6
Wilmington

122 4= L onto Maxwell St 1.7

14.0 <= L onto Codsell Ave 0.7

14.6 4= L ontoBathurst St 0.4

15.0 = Rinto Earl Bales Park 0.5

155 4 Washrooms 0.6

16.1 4= L after passing under 1.0
Sheppard Ave follow path

17.0 4= L between ponds 0.2

17.2 4= L and follow uphill to Armour 1.0
Blvd

18.2 = RontoArmour Blvd 0.5

18.7 4= L onto York Downs Dr 0.2

18.9 = R onto Bathurst St 0.1

18.9 kilometers. +56/-57 meters

19.0 - Ronto Timberlane Dr onto 0.5
sidewalk along Bathurst
19.5 = Ron path towards parking lot 0.2
19.7 4= L towards ski buildings follow 0.5
path around
20.2 = R of community centre 0.5
20.6 <= L atend of steep downhill 0.1
20.7 -9 RontoDon River Blvd 0.3
211 -5 R atsteep uphill onto path 0.3
21.3 =5 Ronto Wentworth Ave 0.5
21.8 4= Slight L onto Addington Ave 0.1
219 ¢ Continue onto Burnett Ave 0.1
22.0 4= L ontoSenlacRd 0.2
223 = Rthrucemetery 0.2
22.5 ¢ Atthe roundabout, continue 0.6
straight
23.1 4= L onto Beecroft Rd 1.5
246 ¢ Continue onto Greenview Ave 0.2
248 -4 RontoHendon Ave 0.5
252 - R 0.1
253 = L 0.1
254 Q@ Endofroute 0.0

6.5 kilometers. +36/-36 meters




